

Sealed IP67 External Antenna Provides Improved Performance With Low Noise Amplifier

Amphenol RF expands its antenna portfolio with adhesive mount external GPS/GNSS antenna designed for outdoor use with sealed IP67 capabilities.

DANBURY, CT, UNITED STATES, July 2, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Amphenol RF is pleased to announce the expansion of our emerging antenna portfolio with an additional external antenna design. This external antenna features an adhesive mount and sealed IP67-rated waterproof protection from the threat of external elements that might compromise signal integrity. This active GPS/GNSS antenna includes a built-in low noise amplifier (LNA) for enhanced performance which makes it ideal for applications where the receiver is close



to the antenna and in environments where signal strength is strong, such as open areas with a clear life of sight.

This type of antenna has the ability to amplify weak signals received from satellites by improving signal quality and reducing noise. They require an external power source to operate the built-in LNA and are less sensitive to signal loss due to longer cable lengths because the amplification occurs close to the antenna. This external antenna is connectorized with an SMA connector on the end of a 3-meter long pigtail and is commonly used in GPS and Glonass, navigation, location based services and fleet management applications.

This antenna join a growing catalog of external and internal IoT antennas currently available in various external and internal configurations to meet common wireless protocols such as LTE, Wi-Fi, Bluetooth, GPS and LoRa. These off-the-shelf products can we used with other Amphenol RF connectors, adapters and cable assemblies to create an end-to-end solution.

Learn more: External RF GPS/GNSS Antenna

About Amphenol RF

Amphenol RF, a division of Amphenol Corporation (NYSE: APH), is a leading manufacturer of coaxial connectors for use in radio frequency, microwave, and data transmission system applications. Headquartered in Danbury, Connecticut, USA, Amphenol RF has global sales, marketing and manufacturing locations in North America, Asia and Europe. Standard products include RF connectors, coaxial adapters and RF cable assemblies. Custom engineered products include multi-port ganged interconnect, blind mate and hybrid mixed-signal solutions. For more information, visit: <u>https://www.amphenolrf.com</u>

Lindsay Sperling - Marketing Communications Manager Amphenol RF + + + 1 203-796-2034 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/724421882

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.